

#### The Principal, Staff and Students of

# Pt. J.L.N. Government College, Faridabad

**Cordially invite you to** 

### The Zonal Youth Festival

Faridabad Zone M.D. University, Rohtak December 14 - 16, 2021

## **Inaugural Ceremony**

December 14, 2021, 9.30 a.m.

## Chief Guest: Hon'ble Sh. Krishan Pal Gurjar

Union Minister of State, Ministry of Power
Union Minister of State, Ministry of Heavy Industries

Guest of Honour: Hon'ble Sh. Narender Gupta

Member Legislative Assembly Faridabad

Dr. Raj Kumar Dean Students' Welfare M.D.U. Rohtak Dr. M.K. Gupta Convener & Principal Dr. Jagbir Rathee
Director, Youth Welfare
M.D.U. Rohtak

Dr. Bhupender Malhotra Organising Secretary



#### The Principal, Staff and Students of

## Pt. J.L.N. Government College, Faridabad

**Cordially invite you to** 



Faridabad Zone
M.D. University, Rohtak
December 14-16, 2021



# Second - Day Festivities & Competitions

December 15, 2021, 10 a.m.

Chief Guest: Hon'ble Sh. Nayan Pal Rawat

Chairman, Haryana State Warehousing Corporation

Member Legislative Assembly

Prithla

Dr. Raj Kumar Dean Students' Welfare M.D.U. Rohtak Dr. M.K. Gupta Convener & Principal Dr. Jagbir Rathee
Director, Youth Welfare
M.D.U. Rohtak

Dr. Bhupender Malhotra Organising Secretary



## The Principal, Staff and Students of Pt. J.L.N. Government College, Faridabad

Cordially invite you to

#### The Zonal Youth Festival

**Faridabad Zone** M.D. University, Rohtak December 14 - 16, 2021

## Prize Distribution Function

December 16, 2021, 3.30 p.m.

Chief Guest: Respected Sh. Jitender Yadav I.A.S.

**Deputy Commissioner, Faridabad** 

Guest of Honour: Respected Dr. S. S. Bansal

Chairman & Managing Director S.S.B. Hospital, Faridabad

Dr. Raj Kumar Dean Students' Welfare Convener & Principal M.D.U. Rohtak

Dr. M.K. Gupta

Dr. Jagbir Rathee **Director, Youth Welfare** M.D.U. Rohtak

Dr. Bhupender Malhotra **Organising Secretary**